
 

GENERAL ORDER NO. 2 
SERIES 2014-2015 
AUXILIARY TO SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR 

 
By the authority vested in me as National President of the Auxiliary to Sons of 

Union Veterans of the Civil War, and the National Constitution, Rules and Regulations, it 
is hereby ordered as follows: 

Section 1: Standing National Committees are perpetual in nature. I hereby appoint 
the following Standing National Committees for the 2014-2015 term:  

 

National Committee on Constitution and Regulations 
• Linda Kronburg, PDP (Chair-2015), 6885 Plantation Dr., Tecumseh, MI 49286. Phone: 

(517) 619-7053. Email: michgal1865@yahoo.com 
• Carole Morton (Member 2015), 17233 Orozco Street, Granda Hills, CA 91344. Phone: 

(818) 368-4634. Email: notrom@yahoo.com 
• Allison Graff, PDP (Member-2016), 1643 S. 58th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53224. Phone: 

(414) 702-2559. Email: akmichaels15@yahoo.com 
• Margaret Atkinson, PNP (Member-2016), 1016 Gorman St., Philadelphia, PA 19116. 

Phone: (215) 673-1688. Email: margaret-atkinson@comcast.net 
• Barbara Day, PDP (Member-2016), 104 Mulbury Pl., Lynchburg, VA 24502. Phone: 

(434) 385-7283. Email: mbmcij@gmail.com 

National Committee on Rituals 
• Judy Trepanier, PNP (Chair), 130 Nooks Hill Rd., Cromwell, CT 06416. Phone: (860) 

635-4929. Email: judytrepanier@msn.com 
• Barbara Indan, PDP (Member), 2629 Fillmore St., Philadelphia, PA 19137. Phone: 

(215) 535-5324. Email: bindan@elliscoffee.com 
• Linda Murray, PDP (Member), 40 Lake Road, Brentwood, NH 03833. Phone: (603) 

347-1723. Email: D_Lmurray@yahoo.com  

National Committee on Policy and Procedures 
• Anna Frail, PDP (Chair-2016), 19 Briar Point Ave., Conventry, RI 02816. Phone: (401) 

952-5124. Email: mommyalf23@verizon.net 
• Kathy Anderson, PDP (Member-2016), S 66 W 29778 Tans Dr., Muskego, WI 53150. 

Phone: (262) 442-9862. Email: kanderson@wi.rr.com 
• Anne Sosnowski, PNP (Member-2016), 1 Idlewood Ln. Apt #39, Kittery, ME 03904. 

Phone: (207) 956-9930. Email: annesosnowski@gmail.com 
• Wanda Langdon, PAP (Member-2015), 930 Locust Ln., Cincinnati, OH 45245. Phone: 

(513) 505-6871. Email: wanda@teamlangdon.com 
• Diane Mellor, PNP (Member-2015), 16 Norma Dr., Nashua, NH 03062. Phone: (603) 

880-4699. Email: flutters88@comcast.net 

National Commitee on New Auxiliaries  
• Linda Kronburg, PDP (Chair-2015), 6885 Plantation Dr., Tecumseh, MI 49286. Phone: 

(517) 619-7053. Email: michgal1865@yahoo.com 



• Allison Graff, PDP (Member-2016), 1643 S. 58th St., Milwaukee, WI 53224. Phone: 
(414) 702-2559. Email: akmichaels15@yahoo.com 

• Tricia Bures, NS (Member-2016), 11526 Bona Vista Ct. SW, Olympia, WA 98512. 
Phone: (562) 841-8042. Email: secretary@asuvcw.org 

• Cheryl Petrovic, PAP (Member-2015), 6519 Cherokee Ln., Cedar Hill, MO 63016. 
Phone: (636) 274-4567. Email: cherscars@aol.com 

National Committee on Membership 
• Linda Kronburg, PDP (Chair-2015), 6885 Plantation Dr., Tecumseh, MI 49286. Phone: 

(517) 619-7053. Email: michgal1865@yahoo.com 
• Plus all Department Vice President and Auxiliary-at-Large Vice Presidents 

National Committee on Technology and Communications 
• Ellen Higgins (Chair), 1731 Shore Road Unit #42, Seaville, NJ 08230. Phone: (609) 390-

2163. Email: webmaster@asuvcw.org 
• Sue Freshley, PAP (Member), 4287 Windsor Ave., Willoughby, OH 44093. Phone: 

(440) 942-2559. Email: sue@freshleys.net 
• Viola Smithcors (Member), 352 Rt. 40, Elmer, NJ 08332. Phone: (856) 364-7108. 

Email: cladeklas@comcast.net 

National Committee on Forms and Documents 
• Tricia Bures, NS (Chair), 11526 Bona Vista Ct. SW, Olympia, WA 98512. Phone: (562) 

841-8042. Email: secretary@asuvcw.org 
• Helen Granger, PAP (Member), P.O. Box 41, Corunna, MI 48817. Phone: (989) 494-

4993. Email: hagranger@hotmail.com 
• Elaine Christian (Member), 546 17th Ave., San Francisco, CA 94121. Phone: (707) 

328-0146. Email: emariec@comcast.net 

National Committee on Remembrance Day 
• Ann McMillin, PDP (Chair-2016), 622 N. Pitt St., Carlisle, PA 17013. Phone: (717) 

385-0436. Email: ammcmillin@gmail.com 
• Helen Gepi, PDP (Member-2015), 9507 Gunhill Cir., Nottingham, MD 21236. Phone: 

(410) 529-0136. Email: gettysburglady@comcast.net 
• Viola Smithcors (Member-2015), 352 Rt. 40, Elmer, NJ 08332. Phone: (856) 364-7108. 

Email: cladeklas@comcast.net 

National Committee on IRS and Tax Issues 
• Mary Flynn, NT (Chair), 174 Maple St., Methuen, MA 01844. Phone: (978) 208-0543. 

Email: treasurer@asuvcw.org 
• Cynthia Day-Elliot (Member), P.O. Box 90248, Long Beach, CA 90809. Phone: (562) 

427-9663. Email: cdecpa@dslextreme.com 

National Committee on Charitable Activities  
• Marilyn Rittel, PDP, 2318 49th St., Des Moines, IA 50310. Phone: (515) 205-8402. 

Email: rittel@mchsi.com 

 
Section 2: Special National Committees are not perpetual in nature. Their 

purposes, numbers of members, and terms are set by the National Encampment. I hereby 
appoint the following Special National Committees for the 2014-2015 term:  



National Special Committee on National Encampment 
• Rosemary Martin (2015-2017), 8209 Skipwith Dr., Frederick, MD 21702. Phone: (301) 

682-7336. Email: rosemary.martin@comcast.net 
• Carol Dwyer, PAP (2016-2018), 11578 Edgemere Ter., Roscoe, IL 61073. Phone: (815) 

623-6518. Email: dyeredge@aol.com 
• Karen Hamann, PDP (2017-2019), 329 Rice St., Adrian, MI 49221. Phone: (517) 759-

8633. Email: bopeep3_99@yahoo.com 

National Special Committee on Publicity 
• Anne Michaels, PDP (Chair), 835 N. Cass Street #27, Milwaukee, WI 53132. Phone: 

(414) 425-4648. Email: PressCorrespondent@asuvcw.org 
• Helen Granger, PAP (Member), P.O. Box 41, Corunna, MI 48817. Phone: (989) 494-

4993. Email: hagranger@hotmail.com 

National Special Committee on Fraternal Relations 
• Ann McMillin, PDP (SUVCW), 622 N. Pitt St., Carlisle, PA 17013. Phone: (717) 385-

0436. Email: ammcmillin@gmail.com 
• Darlene Alcorn (DUVCW), 719 Keener Wy., Apt C-6, Greensburg, PA 15601. Phone: 

(724) 237-7457. Email: darscatseye@yahoo.com 
• Cheryl Petrovic, PAP (WRC), 6519 Cherokee Ln., Cedar Hill, MO 63016. Phone: (636) 

274-4567. Email: cherscars@aol.com 
• Diane Mellor, PNP (Cathedral of the Pines), 16 Norma Dr., Nashua, NH 03062. Phone: 

(603) 880-4699. Email: flutters88@comcast.net 
• (LGAR) TBA 

National Special Committee on Job Descriptions 
• Beverly Graham, DP (Chair), 5107 Alan Ave., San Jose, CA 95124. Phone: (408) 264-

1794. Email: bevgs40@gmail.com 
• Anna Frail, PDP (Member), 19 Briar Point Ave., Conventry, RI 02816. Phone: (401) 

952-5124. Email: mommyalf23@verizon.net 
• Romona Greenwalt, PDP (Member), 993 Glamorgan St., Alliance, OH 44601. Phone: 

(330) 823-2459. Email: rgreenwalt@sbcglobal.net 

National Special Committee on Archival Investigation 
• Ramona Greenwalt, PDP (Chair), 993 Glamorgan St., Alliance, OH 44601. Phone: 

(330) 823-2459. Email: rgreenwalt@sbcglobal.net 
• Wanda Langdon, PAP (Member), 930 Locust Ln., Cincinnati, OH 45245. Phone: (513) 

505-6871. Email: wanda@teamlangdon.com 
• Grace Richmond (Member), 1178 Gas Light Dr., Sun Prairie, WI 53590 

National Special Committee on Girls Scouts (Gold Awards) 
• Beverly Graham, DP (Chair), 5107 Alan Ave., San Jose, CA 95124. Phone: (408) 264-

1794. Email: bevgs40@gmail.com 
• Peggy Franz, PDP (Member-2015), 1126 Hanover Rd., York, PA 17408. Phone: (717) 

225-5470 
• Valencia Reyes, PAP (Member-2015), 5111 Chase Park Gate St., Bacliff, TX 77518. 

Phone: (281) 339-0321. Email: valire317@aol.com 



National Special Committee on Junior Members Development 
• Tanya Gjerman, AP (Chair), 6354 Starr Rd., Windsor, CA 95492. Phone: (707) 836-

0762. Email: mmgjerman@gmail.com 
• Twyla Warren, PAP (Member), 900 Taylor Ave. Apt. #27, Park Mills, MO 63601. 

Phone: (573) 431-1860. Email: clementine_clc@yahoo.com 
• Grace Richmond (Member), 1178 Gas Light Dr., Sun Prairie, WI 53590 

National Special Committee on Junior Members Membership Policy 
• Danielle Michaels, PNP (Chair), 6623 S. North Cape Rd., Franklin, WI 53132. Phone: 

(414) 425-4648. Email: michaels_family@hotmail.com 
• Nancy Greenwalt-Hilton, PNP (Member), 1576 Charl Ann Dr., Alliance, OH 44601. 

Phone: (330) 680-4592. Email: ghilto52@yahoo.com 
• Denise Oman (Member), W 291 N 2173 Elmhurst Dr., Pewaukee, WI 53072. Phone: 

(262) 691-3579. Email: e3427@netzero.net 
• Kathy Mabie (Member), 7788 Peachtree Ave., Newark, CA, 94560. Phone: (510) 713-

0650. Email: 1bzscoutmom@comcast.net 

National Special Committee on Management Training 
• Danielle Michaels, PNP (Chair), 6623 S. North Cape Rd., Franklin, WI 53132. Phone: 

(414) 425-4648. Email: michaels_family@hotmail.com 
• Allison Graff, PDP (Member), 1643 S. 58th Street, Milwaukee, WI 53224. Phone: (414) 

702-2559. Email: akmichaels15@yahoo.com 
• Tanya Gjerman, AP (Member), 6354 Starr Rd., Windsor, CA 95492. Phone: (707) 836-

0762. Email: mmgjerman@gmail.com 

 

The foregoing General Order is proclaimed this 15th day of September in the year 
of our Lord two thousand fourteen, and of the Independence of the United States of 
America the two hundred thirty-ninth, in the City of Gilroy, County of Santa Clara, State 
of California. 

 
/s/ Rachelle M. Campbell, PDP 
National President 

ATTEST: 
By: /s/ Tricia Bures 
National Secretary 


